

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.486 OF 2014**

Noorjahan Begum wd/o German Khan  
Vs.

Firoz Khan @ Aabu Aziz Khan @ Pappu Pahelwan and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Shri. S. Raisuddin, Advocate for appellants.  
Shri. Y. P. Bage, Advocate h/f Shri. A. C. Jaltare, Advocate for respondents  
Nos.3, 7 and 8.  
Shri. A. R. Chutke, APP for respondent No.11/State.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND  
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.  
DATED : 13/10/2022**

1. Shri. S. H. Quazi, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 6 is absent. Shri. R. K. Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 5 and 10 is absent.
2. The learned counsel Shri. Raisuddin, appearing for appellants submits that Advocate Shri S. H. Quazi has left the practice on health issue.
3. Issue Bailable Warrant of Rs.5,000/- each against respondent Nos.1, 6 and 9, returnable on 10.11.2022.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)