

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014**

Noorjahan Begum Wd/o German Khan ....PETITIONER

V/S

Firoz Khan @ Aabu S/o Aziz Khan @ Pappu ....RESPONDENT  
Pahelwan And Others

S. RAISUDDIN for Petitioner

AC JALTARE FOR R-3,7,8 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VALMIKI SA  
MENEZES, JJ**

**DATE : 19th January, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent. S.O. after four weeks with connected matter.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**