

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2014

Noorjahan Begum Wd/o German Khan PETITIONER

V/S

**Firoz Khan @ Aabu S/o Aziz Khan @ PappuRESPONDENT
Pahelwan And Others**

**ADV S. RAISUDDIN for APPELLANT
MR I J DAMLE APP FOR RES/STATE,
AC JALTARE FOR R-3,7,8 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
 JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, Stand over
to 08.07.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)